COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
701 Ocean Street, 4" Floor
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
(831) 454-2580

NOTICE OF PENDING ACTION

The Planning Department has received the following application. The
identified planner may be contacted for specific information on this
application.

APPLICATON NUMBER: 181089 APN: 096-021-18

Proposal to construct a 490 square foot addition above a new 430
square foot storage room and an attached 480 square foot garage
to an existing 945 square foot single-family dwelling with a
reduced side-yard setback of 7'-6", located in the RA zone
district. Requires a Minor Exception to allow the side yard
setback reduction from 15 feet to 7 feet, 6 inches and a Residential
Development Permit for a retaining wall up to 8 feet in height
(and any necessary guardrails above) within the front yard
setback from an unnamed right of way (for a fire turnaround).
Property located off a private right of way on the southwest side
of Summit Road approximately 1 mile northwest of Highway

17. (21672 Summit Road)

OWNER: Alan and Andrea Hills
APPLICANT: Alan and Andrea Hills
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT: 5

PLANNER: Randall Adams, (831) 454-3218
EMAIL: Randall. Adams@santacruzcounty.us

Public comments must be received by 5:00 p.m. August 16, 2018.
A decision will be made on or shortly after August 17, 2018.
Appeals of the decision will be accepted until 5:00 p.m. two weeks
after the decision date.

Information regarding the appeal process, including required fees,
may be obtained by phoning (831) 454-2130.

For more information, call the project planner identified above.
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1. Parcel Owner/Address:
Alan & Andraa Hills
21572 Summit Road
Loz Gates, CA_ 95033
408 596 0318

2. Projoct Contractor
Hills Construction. Inc.
P.O. Box 0536
Los Gatos, CA 85031
408 3711389

3. Sie APN: 095-021-18
4, Site Area: 30,815 sq.ft. (0.70 acres)

§. Easemant Aroas: 40" right-of-way
alang east praperty lins.

6. Occupancy Type: R-3
Construction Typo: Type U

7. Zoning: RA

8. Sefbacks:
Frant - 40’ ar (307
Rear - 20 or (15)
Sides - 207 or (15)
tper County Coda Section
13.10.3230(2)a)

5. Proposed Bidg Coverage
1,915 sqft. or 5.2% total,

10. Building Height: approx. 223" from

Propcud construction wil generally consist of the following
ge ataa below,
“New4315qM, sluraov ores (non-habitable accessory structure)
below uppar level addition.
- Naw 480 3q.ft attached garage at ground level at front of house.
- The proposed garage fequires a menor exception o ancreach
within the side yard setback. J

( CODE COMPLIANCE )

All work and matarials shall be performed and instalied with the
cutrent edtions of the following codes as adopted by the County of
Santa Cruz

2016 Calfomia Building Code, based on 2015 IBC

2016 Cakfornia Residential Cade, based on 2015 IRC

2016 Calfornia Plumbing Code. based on 2015 UPC

2014 Calfarnia Electric Code, based on 2013 NEC

2015 Calfornia Mechanical Code. based on 2015 UMC

2016 Calfornia Green Buildings Standards Code

2016 Calormia Energy Code

City of Scatts Vallsy Municipal Cade, Titke 13, Bldgs. & Canst,

Neo s @

( SHEET INDEX B

A1 Sde Plan, General Motes

A1 Fure Degartment Requrement Plan
A2 Enlarged Ste Plan

A3 Propased Floor PlarvEbvations J

€11 Grading & Drasnage Plan
\_ €21 Erosion Control Plan

_ Proposed Additi

View from the Southwest

EXISTING SITE FOCTPRINT

PROPOSED SITE FOOTPRINT

Parcal Size: 30.815 st
House: 345 sq .

Total Site Area Footprint
845 sqf or31%

Parcel Size: 30,815 sq.ft.

Attached smga' 480 sq .

Tolal Site Araa Footprint
1.915 sa ft. of 6.2%

R

grada,

11, Praperty lines derived from Partial
Topographic Survey by Rick
Thompson Land Surveying, dated
October 2017.

12, All other infarmation shown based
upon fiekd measurements and
inspection dated 8-26-17.
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Detached Garage Plans

21672 Summit Road
Los Gatos, CA.
APN 096-021-18

ON THE LANDS OF:

Alan & Andrea Hills
21672 Summit Road

Los Gatos, CA. 95033
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DEVELOFMENT REGULATIONS

* Setbacks -

Subject property is zoned RA which requires a
front setback of 40" and side and rear yard
setbacks of 20" and a minimum parcel size of 1
acre (43,560 sq.ft.).

Per County code 13.10.323E(8)f ii, the subject
property at 30,815 sq.ft, is less than 80% of
the minimum required site area of 1 acre. The
property is then subject to the next appropriate
zone district of R-1-18 to R-1, which requires a
front yard setback of 30° and side and rear yard
setbacks of 15" as shown

** Minor Exception -

Per County code 13.10.323D(2)a, the subject
property is greater than 10,000 sq.ft. in size

50 a detached garage may be located within a
side yard setback with up to a 50% reduction of
the required setback distance. The subject
property is required to have a 15’ side yard
setback. The detached garage is proposed to
encroach 7-1/2' into this setback as shown.
This is the only reason for the minor exception.
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At Hajra
[ Revision /issue Date
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AL WORK SHALL BE PN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRIFCTS GROTROMNICAL RFPORT FRESARED BY AMFYICAN SO TRETIAG, DI,
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